

**Mat Suit 26 of 2022**  
**CNR-WBBK090000752022**

**Order No. 32**  
**Dated 26.07.2023**

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present .

One witness namely Sourav Mahata is present, he has been examined in part as P.W-1, and on his instance marriage certificate dated 30.11.2017 is marked as Exhibit-1 and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

Ld. Advocate for the both sides jointly submit before this Court that the case record may be sent to the Ld. Mediator for mediation as there is high chance of settlement of the dispute in between the parties to the suit.

Heard both sides.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocates for both the sides, the prayer for sending the case record to the Ld. Mediator for mediation is hereby allowed.

Let the copy of plaint of this case be sent to the Secretary, Sub-Divisional Legal Service Committee, Khatra for necessary action.

Fix 24/08/2023 for receiving report from the Secretary, Sub-Divisional Legal Service Committee, Khatra and evidence.

Additional District Judge,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura  
J.O. Code WB01399