

Mat Suit 26 of 2022
CNR-WBBK090000752022

Order No. 34
Dated 02.09.2023

Today is the date fixed for receiving report from the Secretary, Sub-Divisional Legal Service Committee, Khatra and evidence.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the is respondent present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present and praying for time, same is allowed.

No report is received from the Secretary, Sub-Divisional Legal Service Committee, Khatra.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix 20/09/2023 for receiving report from the Secretary, Sub-Divisional Legal Service Committee, Khatra and evidence.

Additional District Judge,
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura
J.O. Code WB01399